07-27-2007



103430779 July 20, 2007 U.S. PTO 11/878071 07/20/2007

## RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER

Docket	No.:	16017
2001100		

~		•		~
~~	$\sim \tau$	٦.	$\alpha$ n	⊥.
υc	しし	_	on	

Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

TYRODE, Jérôme	6/5/2007	individual
Name	Date	Individual or Company

Section 2.

Name of receiving party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

SIMU			•	company
Name			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Individual or Company
Zone Industrielle F-70100 Gray FRANCE	ARC	LES	GRAY	

Address

Section 3.

Nature of conveyance:

Х	Assignment	Merger
	Security Agreement	Change of Name
	Other:	

Section 4.

Application Number(s) or patent number(s):

	X	New Appli	cation	E	Filed	July	20, 20	07	
1			CONTROL ELECTRI				MEMBER	FOR	
Titl	e								

Α	Patent	Application	No.(s)	<pre>B. Patent No.(s):</pre>	
					_
l					
L					

Page 1 of 2

07/23/2007 MBELETE1 00000003 11878071 01 FC:8021 48.00 0

PATENT REEL: 019645 FRAME: 0337

Section 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Suite Alexa 703 4	L & DOWELL 406, 2111 ndria, VA 15 2555 - l@dowellpc	Eisenh 22314 telepho	ne	703 415 2559 - facsimile	
Section Total nu Section	mber of applic	ations and	d patent	ts involved:	
\$40.0	0	Total fe	e (37 CI	FR 3.41)	
Х	Enclosed		Authori	ized to be charged to deposit account	
Section	n 8.				
Deposit Account No.			04-1577		

Section 9.

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and

corpect and any attached oppy is a true copy of the original document.

Alyssa Ann Finamore 7/20/2007 Name of person signing Date

## ASSIGNMENT

		F	POSTOLIMIEM
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	TYRODE Jérôme
		(2)	
		(3')	
		(4)	
		(5)	
		(0)	
		paid to eac	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations in of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
		_	SIMU
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Zone Industrielle ARC LES GRAY
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	
			F-70100 GRAY / FRANCE
			designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned ed States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Inven	ution, (8)	A DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING A RELEASE
	such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number		MEMBER FOR RELEASINGGAN ELECTRICAL ACTUATOR
	г огови гаррасамии гтанция	•	ne undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned
			d a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	. (9)	on June 5, 2007
	of Application		
(10)	4.80	(10)	II C. Application Number
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	. (10)	U.S. Application Number
		•	filed July 20, 2007
			f the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
		_	ee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and tters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues,
	•	continuation	is and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon,
	•		e subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
	ations thereof and also to exec	cute separate assignn	all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue nents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or the invention hereby transferred.
	<del>-</del>		te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared
	ning this application or continuce and going forward with such		re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
patent	<ol><li>Each of the undersign to the Assignee.</li></ol>	ned agrees to perform	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
•,	_	ed agrees to commun	icate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting
the invent	<del>-</del>	of, and will, upon rea	quest, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
			and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the
			n or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed
	ill not execute, any agreement in		Tight to convey the chime matter hardin assigned, and that he of she has not excelled
			e firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further
identif	<u>-</u>	y or desirable in ord	er to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
docum	•	ll be binding upon th	e heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall
inure t			successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by each of the	undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) I	Date 05/06/07 s	Signature of Invento	3/4000 -
		Signature of Invento	
	•		
		Signature of Invento	
		Signature of Invento	
(5) 1		Signature of Invento	r A
Date	05/06/07	Witness	D. Govely

RECORDED: 07/20/2007 REEL: 019645 FRAME: 0339